501969955 06/27/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dr. Ulrich Stahlin	02/03/2012
Adam Swoboda	02/03/2012
Thomas Grotendorst	02/03/2012
Christian Thur	02/03/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Continental Teves AG & Co. oHG
Street Address:	Guerickestrasse 7
City:	Frankfurt am Main
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	60488

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13375950

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (610)407-0701 Phone: 610-407-0700

Email: dlmurphy@ratnerprestia.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: RatnerPrestia
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 980

Address Line 4: Valley Forge, PENNSYLVANIA 19482

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P12291-US-PCT

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jacques L. Etkowicz

Total Attachments: 3

source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif source=assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028450 FRAME: 0443

OP \$40 00 13375950

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, we, Dr. Ulrich Stählin, citizen of Germany, residing at Lübecker Straße 4, 65760 Eschborn, Germany and Adam Swoboda, citizen of Germany, residing at An Der Römerbrücke 27, 64521 Groß-Gerau, Germany and Thomas Grotendorst, citizen of Germany, residing at Langer Weg 64, 65760 Eschborn, Germany and Christian Thur, citizen of , residing at S.-Gallus-Straße 1, 65207 Wiesbaden, Germany hereby sell, assign and transfer to

Continental Teves AG & Co. oHG, Guerickestraße 7, 60488 Frankfurt am Main

as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to

Verfahren und Vorrichtung zur Kommunikation

described in an application for Letters Patent o	f the United States,
filed herewith,	
filed as U.S. Serial No.	on

and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefore.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said assignee or nomince to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

PATENT REEL: 028450 FRAME: 0444 We covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed at	(L.S.) this day of
	MALEGAL X
	Dr. Ulrich Stählin
<u> </u>	Lear Clare 1 Marc Merzel Witness
TYMIC .	/WIGGSS
32 2012	Ash Mar Andy Kell
Date	Witness
	Adam Swoboda
	Adam 5 woodda
<u> </u>	Con Conel Max Memal
Date	Witness
32222 Date	La Marcha Kel
	Witness
	Thomas Catedy
	Thomas Grotendorst
3.2.12	- Glosse Johnson Marc Menzel
Date	Witness /
322012	Local That Anselm Keil
Date	Witness

Christian Thur

7.7.12

322012

Witness

Witness

- 3 -